
2026 Southern Miss Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-9   Home: 10-2   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (171), Opp (139)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Nehring (3), Miller (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-25), Bennett (4-9),
Giardina (2-3), Miller (2-2), Nehring (2-2), Whittington (2-2), Christian (1-2), Graham (1-3), Herrington (1-1), Morgan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Christian, Hannah .370 24-24 81 15 30 4 1 0 12 36 .444 7 4 5 0 .441 1 0 7-7 39 0 0 1.000
1 Troquille, Abbi .370 24-24 54 13 20 3 0 0 11 23 .426 13 8 9 0 .532 2 3 1-1 25 59 3 .966
12 McManus, Nealy .347 24-24 49 8 17 6 1 0 16 25 .510 16 1 6 0 .493 3 4 3-3 31 64 1 .990

6
Gordon-Sivley,
Kinsley .338 24-24 65 14 22 2 1 0 11 26 .400 7 1 6 2 .405 1 2 3-3 40 1 0 1.000

00 Green, Carrie .311 24-24 61 12 19 1 1 0 3 22 .361 10 2 9 0 .419 1 4 7-8 33 3 1 .973
8 Glasgow, Julia .302 19-16 43 8 13 3 1 0 2 18 .419 3 1 7 0 .362 0 1 4-5 118 3 2 .984
40 Bennett, Kayce .298 22-20 57 6 17 6 0 0 11 23 .404 5 1 9 0 .359 1 1 0-0 63 8 0 1.000
4 Johnson, Madison .290 24-24 62 12 18 4 3 0 12 28 .452 8 0 14 1 .356 3 2 2-4 45 41 4 .956
7 Hays, Jolie .310 17-13 42 4 13 1 0 0 8 14 .333 3 0 9 0 .348 1 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 Miller, Chloe .214 7-2 14 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 0 0 4 0 .214 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
22 Coker, Issie .211 13-10 19 4 4 3 0 0 3 7 .368 8 0 8 0 .429 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Day, Emma .211 12-6 19 3 4 0 0 0 6 4 .211 4 0 6 0 .348 0 0 0-0 41 1 0 1.000
17 Nehring, Ava .200 4-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-1 3 0 1 .750
24 Ybarra, Katalina .167 6-0 6 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 4 0 .167 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 Ferguson, Paris .143 8-3 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 26 2 0 1.000
11 Tubbs, Carlee .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Cox, Adryan .000 12-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 3-4 2 0 0 1.000
27 Segura, Ava .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Rausch, Jadyn .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Christian, Olivia .000 9-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
21 Whittington, Briley .000 7-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
34 Ramon, Bella .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 24-24 609 106 184 35 8 0 100 235 .386 87 18 109 3 .396 15 20 30-36 485 222 15 .979
Opponents .255 24-24 632 78 161 26 2 6 73 209 .331 56 9 70 1 .323 2 7 8-13 465 155 20 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Graham, Madilyn 1.42 5-1 8 3 3 3-0 0 29.2 21 7 6 5 15 2 0 0 .193 2 1 0 0 0
21 Whittington, Briley 2.00 3-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 19 7 4 7 2 0 0 0 .306 3 1 0 0 1
7 Hays, Jolie 2.10 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .091 1 0 0 0 0
33 Giardina, Kayla 2.22 6-3 16 12 5 2-0 1 66.1 58 23 21 9 45 9 1 5 .231 2 2 0 1 3
2 Christian, Olivia 4.48 0-3 8 2 0 0-0 0 20.1 16 14 13 13 1 5 1 0 .216 0 4 0 0 1
10 Herrington, Natalie 5.00 0-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 26 10 10 8 3 7 0 0 .394 0 1 0 0 1
18 Davis, McCall 7.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 4 1 0 0 1 .353 0 0 0 0 0
9 White, BrookLynn 7.56 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 9 9 7 1 2 0 0 .324 0 0 0 1 1
36 Morgan, Abigail 8.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.03 15-9 54 24 8 5 2 161.2 161 78 70 56 70 26 2 6 .255 8 9 0 2 7
Opponents 3.84 9-15 49 24 7 3 4 155.0 184 106 85 87 109 35 8 0 .302 8 18 0 15 20



2026 Southern Miss Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Bennett, Kayce 71 63 8 0 1.000 0 4 5 .444 0 0
30 Day, Emma 42 41 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gordon-Sivley, Kinsley 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Christian, Hannah 39 39 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ferguson, Paris 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Chloe 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 1 0
2 Christian, Olivia 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Whittington, Briley 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Herrington, Natalie 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 White, BrookLynn 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cox, Adryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Davis, McCall 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ybarra, Katalina 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hays, Jolie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McManus, Nealy 96 31 64 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Glasgow, Julia 123 118 3 2 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
00 Green, Carrie 37 33 3 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Troquille, Abbi 87 25 59 3 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Johnson, Madison 90 45 41 4 .956 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Giardina, Kayla 16 1 14 1 .938 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Graham, Madilyn 10 1 7 2 .800 1 1 2 .333 0 0
17 Nehring, Ava 4 3 0 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 3 0
11 Tubbs, Carlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rausch, Jadyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Coker, Issie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Segura, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ramon, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Morgan, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 722 485 222 15 .979 11 16 9 .640 4 0
Opponents 640 465 155 20 .969 12 60 11 .845 8 0


